

È

T.P.(C) No. 573 OF 2001  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.573/2001

JAYANTI DUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA DUTTA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay & office report)

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Chakravorty, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv. for  
Mr. Kailash Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Parties are present in person. Learned counsel for both the parties are suggested to sit together with the parties and explore the possibility of a settlement. Since the petitioner has come from Calcutta list this matter tomorrow for hearing i.e. on 7-5-2002.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master