

V
T.P.(C) No. 573 OF 2001
ITEM No.61

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.573/2001

JAYANTI DUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA DUTTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Chakravorty, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we
deem it proper to talk to the parties and try for a
conciliation. Put up on 23.9.2002 at 2.00 p.m. in
Chambers.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master