

J

T.P.(C) No. 573 OF 2001
ITEM No.301

IN CHAMBER

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.573/2001

JAYANTI DUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA DUTTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 23/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Chakravorty, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Discussed the matter with the parties in person.
It appears that amicable resolution between the parties is
not possible.

List for hearing on 25.10.2002 in Court.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master